DC-DC CONVERTERS 40 W High Efficiency DC-DC Converters 1
2 YEAR WARRANTY
EXA40 Series
S i n g l e  o u t p u t
• High efficiency topology, 91% typical at 5 V
• Approved to EN60950, UL1950, CSA C22.2 No. 950
• Operating ambient temperature of -40 °C to +70 °C
(natural convection)

10 For continuous operation below 88%, minimum input voltage trimming up
>5% is not recommended on the 24S05J and 48S05J models.
11 The ‘J’ su�x indicates that these parts are Pb-free (RoHS 6/6) compliant.
TSE RoHS 5/6 (non Pb-free) compliant versions may be available on
special request, please contact your local sales representative for details.
12 NOTICE: Some models do not support all options. Please contact your
local Artesyn representative or use the on-line model number search tool at
CAUTION: Hazardous internal voltages and high temperatures.
Ensure that unit is not user accessible.
EXA40 Series
S i n g l e  o u t p u t
File Name: exa40.pdf Rev (02): 09 Dec 2005
INPUT OUTPUT NOMINAL OUTPUT TYPICAL MODEL
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE (2) OUTPUT VOLTAGE CURRENT (MAX.) EFFICIENCY NUMBER (1,3,11,12)
11,12) 18-36 Vdc 1.5-2.0 V 1.8 V 8.0 A 84% EXA40-24S1V8J
18-36 Vdc 2.5-3.0 V 2.75 V 8.0 A 87% EXA40-24S2V75J
18-36 Vdc 3.0-3.6 V 3.3 V 8.0 A 88% EXA40-24S3V3J
18-36 Vdc 4.5- 5.5 V 5.0 V 8.0 A 90% EXA40-24S05J (EOL)
36-75 Vdc 1.5-2.0 V 1.8 V 8.0 A 84% EXA40-48S1V8J
36-75 Vdc 2.5-3.0 V 2.75 V 8.0 A 86% EXA40-48S2V75J
36-75 Vdc 3.0-3.6 V 3.3 V 8.0 A 88% EXA40-48S3V3J
36-75 Vdc 4.5 -5.5 V 5.0 V 8.0 A 91% EXA40-48S05J
Figure 1: Natural Convection (0.1m/s) Typical derating, See Application Note.
100%
75%